TRAVI SESD3
Mont hly | ncident Type Sunmary

Al arm Date Between {1/1/2021} And {12/31/2021}

I nci dent Type

Pct of
Count | nci dent s

Fire
111 Building fire
113 Cooking fire, confined to container

115 Incinerator overload or nal function, fire confined

118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained

120 Fire in nmobile prop used as a fixed struc, Qher
131 Passenger vehicle fire

132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire

137 Canper or recreational vehicle (RV) fire

138 O f-road vehicle or heavy equi pnent fire

142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire

143 Grass fire

151 Qutside rubbish, trash or waste fire

154 Dunpster or other outside trash receptacle fire
162 Qutside equi pment fire

Over pressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat(no fire)
200 Overpressure rupture, explosion, overheat other
251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition

Rescue & Energency Medical Service Incident
300 Rescue, EMS incident, other

311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew

320 Energency nedical service, other

321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries

323 Motor vehicl e/ pedestrian acci dent (M Ped)
324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries
331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 )

341 Search for person on |and

342 Search for person in water

352 Extrication of victim(s) fromvehicle

353 Removal of victin(s) fromstalled el evator
357 Extrication of victims) from nachinery

Hazar dous Condition (No Fire)
410 Conbusti bl e/ fl anmabl e gas/liquid condition, other
411 CGasoline or other flammable liquid spil

01/ 06/ 2022 09: 41

18 1. 06%
4 0. 23%
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
5 0. 29%
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
2 0.11%
1 0. 05%
9 0. 53%
6 0. 35%
5 0.29%
2 0.11%
of 3. 35,
1 0. 05%
2 0.11%
3 U0.179
2 0.11%
140 8. 24%
7 0.41%
636 37. 45%
37 2.17%
2 0.11%
114 6. 71%
1 0. 05%
3 0.17%
1 0. 05%
4 0. 23%
4 0. 23%
1 0. 05%
952 56. U6 o4
2 0.11%
3 0.17%
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Pct

of

Count | nci dent s

Hazar dous Condition (No Fire)

412
413
422
424
441
444
445

Gas | eak (natural gas or LPG

G| or other conbustible liquid spill

Chemical spill or |eak

Car bon nonoxi de i nci dent

Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn
Power 1ine down

Arcing, shorted electrical equipnent

Servi ce Call

500
511
512
520
521
522
531
541
542
550
551
553
554

Service Call, other

Lock- out

Ring or jewelry renoval

Wat er problem O her

WAt er evacuati on

Water or steam | eak

Snoke or odor renoval

Ani mal probl em

Ani nal rescue

Public service assistance, Oher
Assi st police or other governnental agency
Public service

Assist invalid

5541 Assist elderly

561

Unaut hori zed bur ni ng

CGood I ntent Call

600
611

Good intent call, Other
Di spat ched & cancelled en route

6113 Di spatched & cancelled on arrival

621
622
631
651
652
653
671

Wong | ocation

No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address
Aut hori zed control |l ed burning

Snoke scare, odor of snoke

Steam vapor, fog or dust thought to be snoke
Snmoke from barbecue, tar kettle

HazMat rel ease investigati on w no HazMat

01/ 06/ 2022 09: 41

7 0. 41%
2 0.11%
2 0.11%
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
8 0.47%
20 1.17%
40 Z. 700
7 0. 41%
3 0.17%
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
15 0. 88%
4 0. 23%
1 0. 05%
2 0.11%
1 0. 05%
10 0. 58%
16 0. 94%
19 1.11%
7 0. 41%
6 0. 35%
94 5. 5309,
2 0.11%
307 18. 08%
21 1.23%
4 0.23%
34 2. 00%
14 0. 82%
22 1.29%
4 0.23%
1 0. 05%
8 0.47%
417 24550,
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TRAVI SESD3

Mont hly | ncident Type Sunmary

Al arm Date Between {1/1/2021} And {12/31/2021}

I nci dent Type

Pct of

Count | nci dent s

Fal se Alarm & Fal se Call

700 False alarmor false call, Oher

731 Sprinkler activation due to mal function

733 Snoke detector activation due to mal function
735 Al arm system sounded due to mal function

736 CO detector activation due to mal function

741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentiona
743 Snoke detector activation, no fire - unintentiona
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentiona

745 Al arm system activation, no fire - unintentiona
746 Carbon nmonoxi de detector activation, no CO

Severe Weat her & Natural D saster
812 Fl ood assessnent
814 Lightning strike (no fire)

Speci al | ncident Type
911 Citizen conpl aint

Total Incident Count: 1698

01/ 06/ 2022 09: 41

5 0. 29%
2 0.11%
9 0. 53%
21 1.23%
2 0.11%
3 0.17%
19 1.11%
7 0. 41%
55 3.23%
3 0.17%
126 737,
1 0. 05%
1 0. 05%
2 0. ITT oy
1 0. 05%
1 0. 059,
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