TRAVISESD3

Monthly Incident Type Summary

Alarm Date Between $\{1/1/2021\}$ And $\{12/31/2021\}$

Incident Type		Pct of Count Incidents	
Fire			
111 Building fire	18	1.06%	
113 Cooking fire, confined to container	4	0.23%	
115 Incinerator overload or malfunction, fire confined	1	0.05%	
118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained	1	0.05%	
120 Fire in mobile prop used as a fixed struc, Other	1	0.05%	
131 Passenger vehicle fire	5	0.29%	
132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire	1	0.05%	
137 Camper or recreational vehicle (RV) fire	1	0.05%	
138 Off-road vehicle or heavy equipment fire	2	0.11%	
142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire	1	0.05%	
143 Grass fire	9	0.53%	
151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire	6	0.35%	
154 Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire	5	0.298	
162 Outside equipment fire	2	0.118	
	57	3.35%	
Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat(no fire) 200 Overpressure rupture, explosion, overheat other 251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition	1 2	0.05% 0.11%	
231 Excessive near, Scoron burns with no ignition	3 -	0.17%	
Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident			
300 Rescue, EMS incident, other	2	0.118	
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew	140	8.24%	
320 Emergency medical service, other	7	0.418	
321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury	636	37.45%	
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries	37	2.178	
323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)	2	0.11%	
324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries	114	6.71%	
331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511)	1	0.05%	
341 Search for person on land	3	0.178	
342 Search for person in water	1	0.05%	
352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle	4	0.23%	
353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator	4	0.23%	
357 Extrication of victim(s) from machinery	1	0.05%	
	952	56.06%	
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)			
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)	2	0 119	
410 Combustible/flammable gas/liquid condition, other	2		
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 410 Combustible/flammable gas/liquid condition, other 411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill	2 3	0.118 0.178	

TRAVISESD3

Monthly Incident Type Summary

Alarm Date Between $\{1/1/2021\}$ And $\{12/31/2021\}$

Incident Type	Count Tr	Pct of cidents
Hazardous Condition (No Fire)		- CIGCIICD
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	7	0.41%
413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill	2	0.11%
422 Chemical spill or leak	2	0.11%
424 Carbon monoxide incident	1	0.05%
441 Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn	1	0.05%
444 Power line down	8	0.47%
445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment	20	1.17%
	46	2.70%
Service Call		
500 Service Call, other	7	0.41%
511 Lock-out	3	0.17%
512 Ring or jewelry removal	1	0.05%
520 Water problem, Other	1	0.05%
521 Water evacuation	1	0.05%
522 Water or steam leak	15	0.88%
531 Smoke or odor removal	4	0.23%
541 Animal problem	1	0.05%
542 Animal rescue	2	0.11%
550 Public service assistance, Other	1	0.05%
551 Assist police or other governmental agency	10	0.58%
553 Public service	16	0.94%
554 Assist invalid	19	1.11%
5541 Assist elderly	7	0.41%
561 Unauthorized burning	6 94	0.35% 5.53 %
Good Intent Call	2	0 118
600 Good intent call, Other	2 307	0.11%
611 Dispatched & cancelled en route 6113 Dispatched & cancelled on arrival	21	
621 Wrong location	4	1.23%
621 Wrong location 622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address	34	2.00%
622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address 631 Authorized controlled burning	14	0.82%
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke	22	1.29%
652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke	4	0.23%
653 Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle	1	0.23%
671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat	8	0.05%
ort hazmae rerease invesergación w/no hazmae	417	24.55%

TRAVISESD3

Monthly Incident Type Summary

Alarm Date Between $\{1/1/2021\}$ And $\{12/31/2021\}$

Incident Type	Count Inc	Pct of Count Incidents	
False Alarm & False Call			
700 False alarm or false call, Other	5	0.29%	
731 Sprinkler activation due to malfunction	2	0.11%	
733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction	9	0.53%	
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	21	1.23%	
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction	2	0.11%	
741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional	3	0.17%	
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional	19	1.11%	
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional	7	0.41%	
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	55	3.23%	
46 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	3	0.17%	
	126	7.42%	
Severe Weather & Natural Disaster			
812 Flood assessment	1	0.05%	
814 Lightning strike (no fire)	1	0.05%	
	2	0.11%	
Special Incident Type			
911 Citizen complaint	1	0.05%	
	<u> </u>	0.05%	

Total Incident Count: 1698